Dimensions unit: mm (inch) Projection Distance at Each Screen SizeInput and Output Terminals
Model
Display technology
Resolution
Brightness
Picture size
Source lamp
Computer compatibility
Video compatibility
Input terminals
Output terminals
Communication terminals
Audio speaker
Fan noise
Dimensions (W x H x D)
Weight
Power supply
Specifications
BR/PRJD200U/0502/2
* Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation.  * Macintosh is a registered trademark of Apple Computer Inc.
* SXGA, XGA and SVGA are registered trademarks of IBM Corporation.  * DLP (Digital Light Processing) and DMD (Digital Micromirror Device) are trademarks of Texas Instruments.
* All brand names and product names are trademarks, registered trademarks or trade names of their respective holders.
* “DCDi” is a trademark of Farouja, a division of Sage Inc.
New publication, effective Feb. 2002
Specifications subject to change without notice.
XD200U
0.7” DMDTM chip
1024 x 768 (total 786,432 pixels), 500 video lines
1800 ANSI lumens (maximum)
40” ~ 300” (100”=3.8m)
200 W bulb
VGA® ~ SXGA® (640 x 480 ~ 1280 x 1024),
True: 1024 x 768, Sync on green available
NTSC / NTSC 4.43 / PAL (including PAL-M, N) / SECAM / PAL-60
RGB: mini D-sub 15 pin x 2, Audio: stereo mini jack x 1 (∅ 3.5 mm),
Video: RCA x 2 + S-video x 2, Audio: stereo mini jack x 2 (∅ 3.5 mm)
RGB: mini D-sub 15 pin x 1, Audio: stereo mini jack x 1 (∅ 3.5 mm)
Mouse output x 1: min DIN9-pin (mouse terminal for PS2 and USB)
2 W mono
34dB
300 x 90 x 245 mm / 11.8" x 3.5" x 9.7" (excluding stand)
3.0kg / 6.6lbs
AC100 ~ 240V / ±10%, 50/60Hz
SD200U
0.7” DMDTM chip
800 x 600 (total 480,000 pixels), 500 video lines
1800 ANSI lumens (maximum)
40” ~ 300” (100”=3.8m)
200 W bulb
VGA® ~ SXGA® (640 x 480 ~ 1280 x 1024),
True: 800 x 600, Sync on green available
NTSC / NTSC 4.43 / PAL (including PAL-M, N) / SECAM / PAL-60
RGB: mini D-sub 15 pin x 2, Audio: stereo mini jack x 1 (∅ 3.5 mm),
Video: RCA x 2 + S-video x 2, Audio: stereo mini jack x 2 (∅ 3.5 mm)
RGB: mini D-sub 15 pin x 1, Audio: stereo mini jack x 1 (∅ 3.5 mm)
Mouse output x 1: min DIN9-pin (mouse terminal for PS2 and USB)
2 W mono
34dB
300 x 90 x 245 mm / 11.8" x 3.5" x 9.7" (excluding stand)
3.0kg / 6.6lbs
AC100 ~ 240V / ±10%, 50/60Hz
XD200U/SD200U
PC analogue RGB input (mini D-SUB 15P)
PC analogue RGB output (mini D-SUB 15P)
RS-232C input (Din-9P)
Video/audio input
PC audio input
PC audio output
Optional Lamp for
XD200U/SD200U
VLT-XD200LP
(purchased separately)
ø28
(1.10)
ø28
(1.10)
ø16
(0.63)
ø16
(0.63)
13 (0
.5
1)
23
2
(9
.1
3)
61
 (2
.4
0)
90
 (3
.5
4)
95
 (3
.7
0)
300 (11.81)
253 (9.96)
275 (10.83)
243.5 (9.59) 44.5 (1.75)
16
9
(6
.6
5)
18
6
(7
.3
2)
30
 (1
.1
8)
• The above numbers are approximate, and may be slightly different from the actual measurements.
Diagonal size
(inch)
40"
60"
80"
100"
150"
200"
250"
300"
Screen Distance from screen (L)/(approximate)
Maximum zoom
(WIDE)
(cm)
8.7
13.1
17.4
21.8
32.7
43.5
54.4
65.3
(inch)
3.4
5.1
6.9
8.6
12.9
17.1
21.4
25.7
Minimum zoom
(TELE)
Height projected
(m)
1.3
2.0
2.6
3.3
4.9
6.6
8.2
9.9
(m)
1.6
2.4
3.2
4.0
6.0
8.1
10.1
12.1
(inch)
52
78
104
130
194
259
234
389
(inch)
64
95
127
159
238
318
397
476
Diagonal size
(m)
1.02
1.52
2.03
2.54
3.81
5.08
6.35
7.62
H
Projection Distance (L)
XD200U/SD200U
MULTIMEDIA DATA/VIDEO PROJECTORS
All the Bright Moves
Superior Portable Image Projection
XD200U/SD200U
348 VICTORIA RD, RYDALMERE NSW 2116  PH: (02) 9684 7777  FAX: (02) 9684 7208
To find out more about sRGB and our projectors, visit us at
XGA SVGA
sRGB
Actual Object
Natural Color MatrixTM
Equipped with Mitsubishi’s “Natural Color MatrixTM”, both
projector models provide vivid and accurate colour reproduc-
tion that helps to add realism and appeal to any presentation.
This innovative feature also allows precise adjustment of
colour saturation and colour
tones for exquisite image quality.
DCDiTM by Faroudja
The DCDiTM raises the picture quality of Mitsubishi Electric
multimedia data/video projectors to new heights. Surpassing
the performance of the previous Line Doubler function, this
single chip realizes improved cross-colouring and virtually
alleviates jagged oblique lines, enabling the reproduction
of beautiful, natural-looking
moving images. Matched
together with 2-3 Pull-Down
technology, a huge leap in
video picture quality
has been achieved, making it
possible to recreate images
with cinema-like quality.
Digital-Expanded Zoom
Presentations become more professional and
stimulating as Mitsubishi’s Digital-Expanded
Zoom makes it easy to explain and clearly see
the details. Variable digital enlargement allows a
section of an image to be magnified
conveniently.
Picture-In-Picture
The picture-in-picture feature allows you to show
two moving images simultaneously on screen.
For example, moving images from two different
sources (PC and video) can be shown at the
same time on the main screen and PIP to
provide the audience with more visual informa-
tion and double the impact of the presentation.
Digital Keystone
Correction
Absolutely essential for portable projectors,
Digital Keystone Correction ensures accurate,
undistorted image quality even when it is
difficult to set up the unit at an ideal angle. This
important feature allows you to project at an
angle up to 15º without worrying about
trapezoid image distortion or zigzagging.
A
d
v
a
n
c
e
d
F
e
a
t
u
r
e
s
• 1800 ANSI Lumens (maxiumum)
• sRGB mode
• Natural Color Matrix™
• DCDi by Farodja
• X 2 RGB/Video input terminals
• Digital-Expanded Zoom
• Picture-In-Picture
• Digital Keystone Correction
SD200U
Non-sRGB
Despite their compact case, both the XD200U and SD200U are
equipped with a powerful lamp that produces 1800 ANSI Lumens
maximum brightness. More than enough to ensure clear, sharp
images even in well-lit conference halls or auditoriums.
*maximum brightness
Developed to ensure standard, uniform colour reproduction
regardless of the type of display used, sRGB colour profile
technology uses independent colour coordinates common to
all display technologies. As a result, it helps to eliminate hue
variations that occur between different display systems and
more accurately matches the way colours look in real life.
To find out the details of sRGB, visit us at www.mitsubishi-projector.com
1800
A N S I  L u m e n s*
Stunning, high-contrast
images with
extra presence. sRGB
®
H
i
g
h
P
i
c
t
u
r
e
Q
u
a
l
i
t
y
Whether its a fast-moving, dynamic video scene from DVD or a high-
impact sales, marketing or training presentation, Mitsubishi’s XD200U
(XGA) and SD200U (SVGA) projectors deliver exceptional brightness,
colour and clarity. These lightweight DLP projectors are packed with
superior technologies such as Mitsubishi’s Natural Color MatrixTM and
DCDiTM by Faroudja making them the ideal solution for boardroom,
conference room, home theatre and most other applications.
2
RGB-in/VIDEO-in
Ensuring accurate,
more realistic colour
reproduction.
A full range of inputs for maximum
compatibility and operating ease.
2 RGB and 2 video inputs provide high-quality images that
can be displayed with optimum clarity in high gradations
and high contrast. Additionally, these input terminals enhance
operating ease and make both
models suitable for installation.
You also enjoy the added ad-
vantage of compatibility with
video formats such as NTSC, PAL
and SECAM.
Mobile yet Fully Featured . . .
a Brilliant Combination.
Without Natural Color MatrixTM With Natural Color MatrixTM
Very lightweight, compact and mobile
yet packed with performance.
You’re always ready to make a
powerful impression, as the
XD200U and SD200U weigh
each for optimum portability.
The compact and stylish
design also makes these
projectors the first choice for
today’s mobile professionals.
3.0kg
6.6lbs
TheEasyWayTo Make APowerful ImpressionXD200U
Without DCDiTM by Faroudja
PC image
Video
image
PC image       Video image       Movable PIP
®
With DCDiTM by Faroudja